Infineon Technologies - XMC1201T038F0016AAXUMA1 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

XMC1000 Family
ARM® Cortex™-M0
32-bit processor core
XMC1200
XMC1000 Family
Table of Contents
Data Sheet 6 V1.4, 2014-05
5 Quality Declaration  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  64
Subject to Agreement on the Use of Product Information
XMC1200
XMC1000 Family
Summary of Features
Data Sheet 11 V1.4, 2014-05
1.3 Device Type Features
The following table lists the available features per device type.
XMC1200-T038F0200 PG-TSSOP-38-9 200 16
XMC1202-T028X0016 PG-TSSOP-28-16 16 16
XMC1202-T028X0032 PG-TSSOP-28-16 32 16
XMC1202-T016X0016 PG-TSSOP-16-8 16 16
XMC1202-T016X0032 PG-TSSOP-16-8 32 16
XMC1202-Q024X0016 PG-VQFN-24-19 16 16
XMC1202-Q024X0032 PG-VQFN-24-19 32 16
XMC1201-Q040F0016 PG-VQFN-40-13 16 16
XMC1201-Q040F0032 PG-VQFN-40-13 32 16
XMC1201-Q040F0064 PG-VQFN-40-13 64 16
XMC1201-Q040F0128 PG-VQFN-40-13 128 16
XMC1201-Q040F0200 PG-VQFN-40-13 200 16
XMC1202-Q040X0016 PG-VQFN-40-13 16 16
XMC1202-Q040X0032 PG-VQFN-40-13 32 16
Table 2 Features of XMC1200 Device Types1)
1) Features that are not included in this table are available in all the derivatives
Derivative ADC channel ACMP BCCU LEDTS
XMC1200-T038 16 3 1 2
XMC1201-T038 16 - - 2
XMC1202-T028 14 3 1 -
XMC1202-T016 11 2 1 -
XMC1202-Q024 13 3 1 -
XMC1201-Q040 16 - - 2
XMC1202-Q040 16 3 1 -
Table 1 Synopsis of XMC1200 Device Types (cont’d)

program cycles
Flash Wait States 1)
1) Flash wait states are automatically inserted by the Flash module during memory read when needed. Typical
values are calculated from the execution of the Dhrystone benchmark program.
NWSFLASH CC 0 0.5 − fMCLK  = 8 MHz
0 1.4 − fMCLK  = 16 MHz
1 1.9 − fMCLK  = 32 MHz
Erase Cycles per page NECYC CC − − 5*104 cycles
Total Erase Cycles NTECYC CC − − 2*106 cycles
Subject to Agreement on the Use of Product Information
XMC1200
XMC1000 Family
Electrical Parameter
Data Sheet 44 V1.4, 2014-05
3.3.3 Power-Up and Supply Threshold Charcteristics
Table 20 provides the characteristics of the supply threshold in XMC1200.
Table 20 Power-Up and Supply Threshold Parameters (Operating Conditions
apply) 1)
1) Not all parameters are 100% tested, but are verified by design/characterisation.
Parameter Symbol Values Unit Note /